Dioda D52-100-03-NO-DAA (100A/300V)
katoda na śrubie
Dane techniczne:
Nazwa: D52-100-03-NO-DAA
Typ diody: prostownicza
Napięcie: 300V
Prąd : 100A
Katoda na śrubie

Designed for use in high power industrial and commercial rectifying circuits where high currents are
encountered and high reliability is essential.
Outline type code: JEDEC DO-205AC
See package details for further information
D52-100
Diode
KKD52100, October 2006 version
LAMINA Semiconductors International Ltd.                 Tel.: +48-22-7570745
Puławska 34 Fax.: +48-22-7572734
PL-05-500 Piaseczno   e-mail: office@laminasi.com.pl
POLAND  www.laminasi.com.pl
2/6
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering please refer to device code builder presented below.
Please use the complete part number when ordering, quote or in any future correspondence relating to your
order.
D52-100-       -    0
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
Voltage ratings
URRM URSM IRRM
Voltage class
V V mA
04 400 500
06 600 700
08 800 900
10 1000 1100
12 1200 1300
14 1400 1500
16 1600 1700
20
 voltage class (hundreds of volts)
polarity code: N –cathode on base, R –anode on base
D52-100
Diode
KKD52100, October 2006 version
LAMINA Semiconductors International Ltd.                 Tel.: +48-22-7570745
Puławska 34 Fax.: +48-22-7572734
PL-05-500 Piaseczno   e-mail: office@laminasi.com.pl
POLAND  www.laminasi.com.pl
3/6
Electrical properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
IF(AV) A  100 Average forward current
@ case temperature Tc °C  URRM ≤ 1200V
URRM > 1200V
140
125
RMS forward current IF(RMS) A  157
Surge current IFSM A Tj=Tjmax, UR=0,8URRM,
tp=10ms 2100
I2t – value I2t kA2s  22
Forward voltage drop max. UFM V Tj=25°C, IFM=470A 2,20
Treshold voltage UF(T0) V  1,20
Slope resistance rF mΩ  2,37
Termal properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
Thermal resistance, junction to
case RthJC °C/W DC 0,25
Thermal resistance, case to
heatsink RthCS °C/W  0,12
Operating junction temperature Tjmin...Tjmax °C  URRM ≤ 1200V
URRM > 1200V
-40...+190
-40...+175